planting a tree, or participating in a tree care activity that reinforces these messages. 

For the early childhood audience, these kits achieve the same basic outcomes but the 
activities have been modified to suit the learning abilities of this younger audience. 

Three and a half years after its release in February 2000, one hundred and sixty five 
(165) schools have borrowed the original kit, with approximately 25% of these being 
repeat borrowers.  Borrowing levels since 2000 have been 82% of full capacity, which 
includes the usual seasonal drop in borrowing experienced annually in the first and

[...]

final terms, when teacher priorities are focussed on planning and administration 
duties. 

The QMLOANS reports that schools who have developed experience in exploiting the 
kit’s potential for their audiences, now book the kit twelve months in advance. 

The Sapling kit has been borrowed one hundred and forty seven times (147) by 
preschools, kindergartens and child care centres since its release in February 2002, 
with borrowing levels at 89% of full capacity. 

Why is the kit successful? 

In reviewing what has made the kits a success, the QMLOANS staff suggest six major